	(es) below.  LC  95134  x No
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(et al., Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):  BELGACEM HABA (05/23/2011), ILYAS MOHAMMED (05/23/2011), AND PIYUSH SAVALIA (05/23/2011)  Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of Conveyance:    Security Agreement	95134 x No
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): BELGACEM HABA (05/23/2011), ILYAS MOHAMMED (05/23/2011), AND PIYUSH SAVALIA (05/23/2011)  Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of Conveyance:     X Assignment	95134 x No
BELGACEM HABA (05/23/2011), ILYAS MOHAMMED (05/23/2011), AND PIYUSH SAVALIA (05/23/2011)  Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment	95134 x No
MOHAMMED (05/23/2011), AND PIYUSH SAVALIA (05/23/2011)  Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  13/092,376  Name: TESSERA RESEARCH LL Internal Address:  Street Address:  Street Address:  City: SAN JOSE  State: CALIFORNIA  Country: United States of America Zip: 9  Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes I attached:  This document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)	95134 x No
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment	95134 x No
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment	95134 x No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment	x No
3. Nature of Conveyance:    X   Assignment	x No
X   Assignment	x No
Security Agreement Change of Name  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  Country: United States of America Zip: 9  Additional name(s) & address(es)  Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  13/092,376  Country: United States of America Zip: 9  Additional name(s) & address(es)  Yes Interest Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)	x No
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  Other  Country: United States of America Zip: 9 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes (attached:  This document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)  13/092,376	x No
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  Other  Country: United States of America Zip: 9 Additional name(s) & address(es)  Yes introduction or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  13/092,376  State: CALIFORNIA  Country: United States of America Zip: 9 Additional name(s) & address(es)  Yes introduction or patent number(s):  B. Patent No.(s)	x No
Additional name(s) & address(es)  4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  13/092,376  Additional name(s) & address(es)  Yes  This document is being filed together with a new appli	x No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  13/092,376  attached:  This document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  13/092,376  This document is being filed together with a new appli	Jestlen
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	псанон.
6. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: patents involved:	1
Name: Joseph H. Karlin LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	0.00
Internal Address: Alty. Dkt.: TESRCH 3.0-651  Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account and account and account and account account and account account account and account accou	
City: Westfield 8. Payment Information	
State: NJ ZIp: 07090 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number:	
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Email Address: jkarlin@ldlkm.com Authorized User Name Joseph H. Karlin	
9. Signature: Joseff. Kl.  June 30, 201	11
Signature Date	
Joseph H. Karlin - 62,471 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

1442071

**PATENT** REEL: 026553 FRAME: 0022

700466454

former PTO/SB/15 (B-00) Moduled LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION TESRCH 3.0-651 Belgacem Haba Whereas, I. c/o Tessera Research LLC; 3025 Orchard Parkway; San Jose, California 95134 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in MULTI-CHIP MODULE WITH STACKED FACE-DOWN CONNECTED DIES April 22, 2011 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number 13/092,376 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on Whereas, Tessera Research LLC a Limited Liability Company of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 3025 Orchard Parkway; San Jose, California 95134 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filling date and application number of said application when known. State of California
County of Santa Clar ) SS: Salina Dior, Notary Fuelo May 23, 2011 \_\_\_\_, before me, \_ appeared Belgacem Haba, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (Telepher executed the same in the authorized capacity, and that by 68/mer signature on the instrument the person, of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct SALINA DIAZ WITNESS my hand and official seal Commission # 1689526 Notary Public - California Sante Glace Seucty My Comm. Expires May 16, 2014 (Notary Public

X

\*Total of

forms are submitted.

1 (3-527)

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-90) Modified LDLK&M
A A D LA A DE LA TERRA DE LA A DESTRUCCIÓN DE LA ADRIGACIONA DEL LA	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	TESRCH 3.0-651
Whereas, I. Ilyas Mohammed	of
c/o Tessera Research LLC; 3025 Orchard Parkway; San	Jose, California 95134
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certi	****
MULTI CHIP MODULE WITH STACKED FACE-DOW	·
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	4
Application Number 13/092.376	Silt Was illes on
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on
and	MANAGEMENT AND AS A .
Whereas, Tessera Research LLC	
a Umited Liability Company of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "a 3025 Orchard Parkway; San Jose, California 95134	ssignee whose mailing address is
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ama:
and the second of the second o	(A) (A) (A)
	dollars (\$ 100 ), the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Sta	
invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and at	l original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part.
substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gi	
other countries, for said invention, including without limitation priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to	
priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all
patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said as	
and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heil further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisions.	
Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thered	of to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said
assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersign	
to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in will involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and t	
successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection	for said improvements in all countries, the expenses
incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assign	<del>ee</del>
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed to	he filing date and application number of said application
when known.	1.11
5 / 23/2011	
(Date)	(Signature)
State of California , \ SS:	y digitalary
County of Santa Clare )	
1942 17 12 mm	Salina Diaz, Notary Fublic personally
On May 23, 7011 before me, appeared lives Mohammed, who proved to me on the basis of	- poloolisti)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me	that nestre executed the same in his/her authorized
capacity, and that by figher signature on the instrument the per	
executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the St	ate of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
correct,	SALINA DIAZ
WITNESS my hand and official seal	Commission # 1889528
The state of the s	Notary Public - California
(Notary Public	My Comm. Expires May 15, 2014
x 'Total of 3 forms are submitted	

1.10-527\

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION TESRCH 3.0-651 Piyush Savalia Whereas, I. c/o Tessera Research LLC; 3025 Orchard Parkway; San Jose, California 95134 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in MULTI CHIP MODULE WITH STACKED FACE-DOWN CONNECTED DIES April 22, 2011 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number 13/092,376 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on Whereas, Tessera Research LLC a Limited Liability Company of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 3025 Orchard Parkway; San Jose, California 95134 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one ), the receipt whereof dollars (\$ is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, helrs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on sald improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested. to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known, (Signature) State of California ) SS. County of Sanda Salina Diaz, Notary Public 23.204 \_, before me. appeared Piyush Savatia, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that Maksite executed the same in Nether authorized capacity, and that by higher signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted. executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. SALINA DIAZ Commission ≠ 1889528 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County (Notary Public) My Comming Max 16, 2014

Total of 3 forms are submitted.

11)-527\